

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1398 OF 2025**

Gurudev Krishnanath Jadhav ..Petitioner

Versus

Pushpaben Shibaji Somayya & Anr ...Respondents

Mr. S.C. Wakankar, with Aishwarya Bapat, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 18th MARCH 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the petitioner.
2. None appeared for the respondent.
3. The learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the notice has been served on the respondent. The learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to tender an affidavit of service.

Leave granted. Affidavit of service is taken on record.

4. By way of indulgence, stand over to 15th April 2025.
5. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.03.21
11:54:48 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]