



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.1397 OF 2025**

Gurudev K. Jadhav ... Petitioner  
versus  
Pushpaben S. Somayya and Ors. ... Respondents  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.1398 OF 2025

Gurudev K. Jadhav ... Petitioner  
versus  
Pushpaben S. Somayya and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Aishwarya Bapat i/by Mr. S.C.Wakankar, for Petitioner.  
Mr. Durgesh Rege i/by Mr. Sukand Kulkarni for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 24 SEPTEMBER 2025**

**P.C.**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 19 November 2025.
3. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**